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CODE DEFINITIONS 
 
HIGHWAY SYSTEM CODE      FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 
 
FS = Funding system           RURAL 
 1 – National Highway System – Interstate (NHS–IN) 
 2 – National Highway System -  Non Interstate (NHS-NI)  01 – Interstate 
 3 – Surface Transportation System (STP)     02 – Other Freeways & Expressways 
 6 – Non Federal Aid (NFA)       04 – Other Principal Arterials 

06 – Minor Arterial 
           07 – Major Collector 
           08 – Minor Collector 
SA = State Administrative        09 – Local Roads 
 01 – State Trunk 
 07 – Non State Trunk – State Owned 
 08 – Non State Trunk – Not State Owned        URBAN 
           
           11 – Interstate 
           12 – Other Freeways & Expressways 
SS = Special Systems        14 – Other Principal Arterials 
 01 – National Forest Highway System     16 – Minor Arterial 
 02 – National Forest Development Roads     17 – Major Collector 
 03 – National Park Service Parkways     18 – Minor Collector 
 04 – Other National Park Service Parkways    19 – Local Streets 
 05 – Bureau of Indian Affairs Roads 
 06 – Bureau of Land Management Roads 
 07 – Military Reservation Roads 
 08 – National Wildlife Refuge Roads 
 09 – U. S. Corps of Engineers Roads 
 10 – Bureau of Reclamation Roads 
 11 – Other Federal Agency Roads 
 
 
 



CODE DEFINITIONS 
 
 
SURFACE TYPE CODE      SHOULDER TYPE CODE 
 
 1000 to 1015 - Soil Surface       1 – No Shoulder 
 2000 to 2015 – Gravel Surface      2 – Grass or Sod 
 3000 to 3215 – Bituminous Treated Surface    3 – Soil Surface 
 4000 to 4255 – Bituminous Surface ( 1” or more)    4 – Gravel or Stone 
 4331 to 4796 – Bituminous Over Old PCCP    5 - Bituminous Surface Treatment 
 4805 to 4818 – Bituminous Over Old Brick or Block   6 – Asphalt Concrete 
 5000 to 5000 – Interim Surfacing      7 – Portland Cement Concrete 
 7001 to 7776 – Portland Cement Concrete Surface         Including Curb And Gutter 
 7999 to 7999 – Concrete Bridge Deck     8 – Other (curb & gutter one side only) 
 8301 to 8738 – Brick or Block Surface     9- Recycled Bas/AC  

9000 to 9892 – Combination Surface 
 
 
CURB AND GUTTER CODE 
 
 1 – No Curb and Gutter 
 2 – Curb and Gutter (one side or both sides) 
 

In Cooperation With: 
United States Department of Transportation 

Federal Highway Administration 
 
The South Dakota Department of Transportation provides services without regard to race, color, gender, religion, national origin, 
age or disability, according to the provisions contained in SDCL 20-13, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Rehabilitation Act 
of 1973, as amended, the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990 and Executive Order 12898, Federal Actions to Address 
Environmental Justice in Minority Populations and Low-Income Populations, 1994. 
 
To request additional information on the DOT's Title VI/Nondiscrimination policy or to file a discrimination complaint, please contact 
the Department's Civil Rights Office at 605-773-3540. 



Statewide Highway Log
-------------Surfacing------------- -----Shoulder-----

Functional Rural Thick Width Structure Section Accumulated
Highway MRM Disp County Class Urban Year Type Width ness LT RT Type Lanes ADT Number Length Length

010   182.63 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 4 4 6 2 387           0.893 0.893
* DIVIDED ENDS IN POLLOCK HWY BEGIN

010   183.36 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 4 4 6 2 387 11104026  0.453 1.346

010   183.36 0.453 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 4 4 6 2 387           0.099 1.445

010   183.36 0.552 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 3 3 6 2 387           7.409 8.854

010   191.48 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 3 3 6 2 387 11182020  0.042 8.896

010   191.48 0.042 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      26 5.7 3 3 6 2 387           1.828 10.724

010   193.21 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 10.724
* JCT US 83 N

010   203.22 0.000 Campbell 06 Rural 2013 4252      24 4.8 3 3 6 2 344           9.080 19.804
* JCT US 83 S

010   212.00 0.291 Campbell 06 Rural 2013 4251      26 4.8 2 2 6 2 344           3.956 23.760

010   216.24 0.000 Campbell 06 Rural 2013 4251      26 4.8 2 2 6 2 475           4.003 27.763
* JCT SD271/319TH AVE

010   220.24 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      26 4.8 2 2 6 2 475           0.985 28.748
* CAMPBELL/MCPHERSON COUNTY LINE

010   221.21 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      26 4.8 2 2 6 2 475           2.997 31.745
* JCT 324 AVE

010   224.24 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      26 4.8 2 2 6 2 1294           0.005 31.750
* JCT SD47/327 AVE & W CITY LIMITS IN EUREKA

010   224.24 0.005 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.062 31.812

010   224.29 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.066 31.878
* JCT 17TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.37 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.066 31.944
* JCT 16TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.44 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.070 32.014
* JCT 15TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.51 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.071 32.085
* JCT G AVE IN EUREKA

010   224.58 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.070 32.155
* JCT 13TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.65 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.069 32.224
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* JCT 12TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.72 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.057 32.281
* JCT 11TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.77 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.068 32.349
* JCT 10TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.84 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.070 32.419
* JCT 9TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.91 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.069 32.488
* JCT 8TH ST IN EUREKA

010   224.98 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.067 32.555
* JCT 7TH ST IN EUREKA

010   225.01 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.009 32.564
* JCT 6TH ST S IN EUREKA

010   225.03 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.052 32.616
* JCT 6TH ST N IN EUREKA

010   225.07 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.060 32.676
* JCT 6TH ST N IN EUREKA

010   225.13 0.000 McPherson 06 Rural 2013 4251      40 4.0 2 2 7 2 1294           0.072 32.748
* JCT 4TH ST IN EUREKA
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010 E 182.37 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.058 0.058
* JCT SD1804 IN POLLOCK HWY BEGIN

010 E 182.44 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.070 0.128
* JCT A AVE IN POLLOCK

010 E 182.52 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.003 0.131
* JCT 1ST AVE & E CITY LIMITS IN POLLOCK

010 E 182.52 0.003 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      68 5.7 2 2 7 2 194           0.111 0.242

010 E 182.63 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.242
* DIVIDED ENDS IN POLLOCK
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010 W 182.37 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.058 0.058
* JCT SD1804 IN POLLOCK HWY BEGIN

010 W 182.44 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.070 0.128
* JCT A AVE IN POLLOCK

010 W 182.52 0.000 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4251      68 5.0 2 2 7 2 194           0.003 0.131
* JCT 1ST AVE & E CITY LIMITS IN POLLOCK

010 W 182.52 0.003 Campbell 07 Rural 2022 4252      68 5.7 2 2 7 2 194           0.111 0.242

010 W 182.63 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.242
* DIVIDED ENDS IN POLLOCK
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012   101.68 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424           3.931 3.931
* JCT SD73

012   105.64 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424 16066010  0.125 4.056

012   105.64 0.125 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424           0.585 4.641

012   106.34 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424 16072011  0.315 4.956

012   106.34 0.315 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424           0.346 5.302

012   107.00 0.001 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 424           0.564 5.866

012   107.55 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 424 16083011  0.004 5.870

012   107.55 0.004 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 424           0.606 6.476

012   108.00 0.176 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424           1.007 7.483

012   109.19 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 9.9 5 5 6 2 424           3.513 10.996
* JCT 215 AVE

012   112.00 0.714 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.233 11.229

012   112.92 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.118 11.347
* W CITY LIMITS IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.06 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.071 11.418
* JCT 3RD AVE W IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.13 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.040 11.458
* JCT 2ND AVE W IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.17 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.029 11.487
* JCT 220TH AVE S IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.20 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.073 11.560
* JCT 1ST AVE W IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.28 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.072 11.632
* JCT MAIN AVE IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.35 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.069 11.701
* JCT 1ST AVE E IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.42 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.071 11.772
* JCT 2ND AVE E IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.49 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.197 11.969
* JCT 3RD AVE E IN MORRISTOWN

012   113.69 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.770 12.739
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* E CITY LIMITS MORRISTOWN

012   114.46 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424 16154005  0.056 12.795

012   114.46 0.056 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           6.828 19.623

012   121.36 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.231 19.854
* JCT 228 AVE

012   121.36 0.231 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 7.5 2 2 6 2 424           0.177 20.031

012   121.36 0.408 Corson 04 Rural 2015 4251      28 7.0 4 4 6 2 424           0.272 20.303

012   122.07 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2015 4251      28 7.0 4 4 6 2 424           0.355 20.658
* JCT MAIN ST AT WATAUGA

012   122.42 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2015 4251      28 7.0 4 4 6 2 424           8.182 28.840
* JCT 229 AVE

012   130.00 0.750 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.312 29.152

012   130.92 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.194 29.346
* W CITY LIMITS IN MCINTOSH

012   131.12 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.068 29.414
* JCT 3RD AVE W IN MCINTOSH

012   131.15 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.072 29.486
* JCT 2ND AVE W IN MCINTOSH

012   131.22 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.071 29.557
* JCT 1ST AVE W IN MCINTOSH

012   131.29 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.122 29.679
* JCT MAIN ST IN MCINTOSH

012   131.42 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 6 6 6 2 424           0.175 29.854
* JCT 1ST AVE E IN MCINTOSH

012   131.42 0.175 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 424           0.114 29.968

012   131.71 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 424           0.384 30.352
* NE CITY LIMITS IN MCINTOSH

012   132.11 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 470           0.138 30.490
* JCT SD65

012   132.25 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 470           0.196 30.686
* JCT 12 EF ROADSIDE AREA

012   132.45 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 470 16328018  0.001 30.687
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012   132.45 0.001 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 470           0.202 30.889

012   132.64 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2024 5000      28 0.1 6 6 4 2 391           0.177 31.066
* JCT SD65

012   132.64 0.177 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 7 7 6 2 391           2.930 33.996

012   135.74 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 7 7 6 2 391 16361020  0.238 34.234

012   136.00 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2006 4251      24 4.5 7 7 6 2 391           1.790 36.024

012   137.00 0.787 Corson 04 Rural 1992 7211      28 8.0 6 6 5 2 391           5.954 41.978

012   143.71 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 1992 7211      28 8.0 6 6 5 2 391           13.048 55.026
* JCT 251 AVE

012   156.79 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 1992 7211      28 8.0 6 6 5 2 391 16562082  0.211 55.237

012   157.00 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 1992 7211      28 8.0 6 6 5 2 391           0.585 55.822

012   157.00 0.585 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 391           1.028 56.850

012   158.64 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 391 16574090  0.178 57.028

012   158.64 0.178 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 391           0.198 57.226

012   159.03 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 391           0.077 57.303
* W CITY LIMITS IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.11 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 391           0.011 57.314
* JCT 3RD AVE W IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.11 0.011 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 391           0.061 57.375

012   159.18 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 391           0.073 57.448
* JCT 2ND AVE W IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.25 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 391           0.076 57.524
* JCT 1ST AVE W IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.32 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 636           0.076 57.600
* JCT SD63 IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.63 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 636           0.073 57.673
* JCT 1ST AVE E IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.70 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 636           0.073 57.746
* JCT 2ND AVE E IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   159.78 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      48 6.0 2 2 7 4 636           0.020 57.766
* JCT 3RD AVE E IN MCLAUGHLIN
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012   159.78 0.020 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           0.021 57.787

012   159.80 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           0.422 58.209
* E CITY LIMITS IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   160.01 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           3.467 61.676
* JCT 6TH AVE E IN MCLAUGHLIN

012   163.00 0.493 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 12 6 6 2 636           0.870 62.546

012   164.00 0.370 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           0.427 62.973

012   164.79 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636 16617132  0.070 63.043

012   164.79 0.070 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           0.162 63.205

012   165.00 0.013 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 12 6 2 636           0.280 63.485

012   165.00 0.293 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           1.376 64.861

012   166.67 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           2.891 67.752
* JCT GRAND RIVER TR/BIA 44

012   169.00 0.586 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      40 7.5 0 2 6 3 636           2.093 69.845

012   171.00 0.690 Corson 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 7.5 6 6 6 2 636           0.205 70.050

012   171.00 0.895 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 7.0 2 2 6 2 636           1.404 71.454

012   173.00 0.298 Corson 04 Rural 2009 7999      24 6.0 0 0 1 2 636           0.105 71.559

012   173.40 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 7.0 2 2 6 2 636 16665200  0.183 71.742

012   173.40 0.183 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 7.0 2 2 6 2 636           0.063 71.805

012   173.64 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 7.0 2 2 6 2 636           0.164 71.969
* 12 EF ROADSIDE AREA

012   173.64 0.164 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 2 3 6 3 636           0.322 72.291

012   174.00 0.136 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 10.5 3 3 6 4 636           0.212 72.503

012   174.35 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 10.5 3 3 6 4 1091           0.034 72.537
* JCT BIA RD 10/121 ST

012   174.35 0.034 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 3 2 6 3 1091           0.321 72.858

012   174.35 0.355 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.218 73.076

012   174.92 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091 16666216  0.079 73.155

012   175.00 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.025 73.180

012   175.00 0.025 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 2 3 6 3 1091           0.284 73.464
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012   175.00 0.309 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 10.5 3 3 6 4 1091           0.341 73.805

012   175.00 0.650 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 3 2 6 3 1091           0.417 74.222

012   176.00 0.070 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.717 74.939

012   176.00 0.787 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 12.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.937 75.876

012   177.00 0.725 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.221 76.097

012   177.00 0.946 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 2 3 6 3 1091           0.455 76.552

012   178.00 0.406 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.379 76.931

012   178.00 0.785 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 3 2 6 3 1091           0.710 77.641

012   179.00 0.506 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.345 77.986

012   179.85 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091 16687258  0.145 78.131

012   180.00 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.085 78.216

012   180.08 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091 16689259  0.029 78.245

012   180.08 0.029 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 2 2 6 2 1091           0.049 78.294

012   180.08 0.078 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 10.5 2 3 6 3 1091           1.079 79.373

012   181.00 0.245 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 12.0 3 3 6 2 1091           0.295 79.668

012   181.52 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 12.0 3 3 6 2 1378           0.021 79.689
* JCT SD20

012   181.52 0.021 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 8.0 2 2 6 2 1378           1.011 80.700

012   182.00 0.463 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 7.5 2 2 6 3 1378           0.758 81.458

012   183.00 0.207 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 8.0 2 2 6 2 1378           0.587 82.045

012   183.82 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 8.0 2 2 6 2 1378 16725271  0.057 82.102

012   183.82 0.057 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      36 7.5 2 2 6 3 1378           0.590 82.692

012   184.00 0.467 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 8.0 2 2 6 2 1378           0.038 82.730

012   184.58 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 8.0 2 2 6 2 1873           0.841 83.571
* JCT SD1806

012   185.00 0.360 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 13.5 3 3 6 3 1873           0.331 83.902

012   185.69 0.000 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 13.5 3 3 6 3 2071           0.039 83.941
* JCT SD1806

012   185.69 0.039 Corson 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 6.5 2 2 6 2 2071           0.467 84.408

012   186.00 0.185 Corson 04 Rural     7999      24 6.0 0 0 1 2 2071           0.409 84.817

Printed on 02/25/2025 at 
08 35

Page 9 of 162HR49StateHighwayLogCondensed

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Transportation Inventory Management & Research



Statewide Highway Log
-------------Surfacing------------- -----Shoulder-----

Functional Rural Thick Width Structure Section Accumulated
Highway MRM Disp County Class Urban Year Type Width ness LT RT Type Lanes ADT Number Length Length

012   186.18 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural     7999      24 6.0 0 0 1 2 2071           0.549 85.366
* CORSON/WALWORTH COUNTY LINE & STANDING ROCK RESERVATION

012   187.15 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      24 5.5 8 8 6 2 2071 65000020  0.187 85.553

012   187.15 0.187 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      24 5.5 8 8 6 2 2071           0.022 85.575

012   187.36 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      24 5.5 8 8 6 2 2071 65005025  0.089 85.664

012   187.36 0.089 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      24 5.5 8 8 6 2 2071           0.135 85.799

012   187.36 0.224 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 2071           0.407 86.206

012   187.99 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.203 86.409
* JCT 20TH ST W & NW CITY LIMITS IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.20 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.109 86.518
* JCT 16TH ST W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.31 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.126 86.644
* JCT 15TH ST W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.43 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.062 86.706
* JCT 13TH ST W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.49 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.107 86.813
* JCT 12TH ST W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.60 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.290 87.103
* JCT 10TH ST W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.85 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.011 87.114
* JCT 12 EF IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.89 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      36 5.5 2 2 6 3 3233           0.002 87.116
* JCT 10TH AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   188.89 0.002 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      48 5.0 2 2 7 4 3233           0.093 87.209

012   189.00 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      48 5.0 2 2 7 4 3689           0.016 87.225

012   189.02 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      48 5.0 2 2 7 4 3689           0.105 87.330
* JCT 9TH AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.12 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      48 5.0 2 2 7 4 3689           0.043 87.373
* JCT VIADUCT RD IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.16 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      48 5.0 2 2 7 4 3689           0.007 87.380
* JCT 10TH AVE W N IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.16 0.007 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 3689           0.005 87.385
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012   189.18 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5487           0.056 87.441
* JCT 10TH AVE W S IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.23 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5487           0.069 87.510
* JCT 6TH AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.30 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5487           0.070 87.580
* JCT 5TH AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.37 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5487           0.070 87.650
* JCT 4TH AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.44 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4967           0.070 87.720
* JCT 3RD AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.51 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4967           0.069 87.789
* JCT 2ND AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.58 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2014 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4967           0.032 87.821
* JCT 1ST AVE W IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.58 0.032 Walworth 04 Rural 2003 7211      60 8.0 2 2 7 4 4967           0.042 87.863

012   189.65 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2003 7211      60 8.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.046 87.909
* JCT MAIN ST IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.65 0.046 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.026 87.935

012   189.73 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.069 88.004
* JCT 1ST AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.80 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.069 88.073
* JCT 2ND AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.87 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.042 88.115
* JCT 3RD AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.87 0.042 Walworth 04 Rural 2003 7211      60 8.0 2 2 7 4 5364           0.028 88.143

012   189.92 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2003 7211      60 8.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.039 88.182
* JCT SD1804/4TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   189.92 0.039 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.030 88.212

012   189.98 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.066 88.278
* JCT 5TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.06 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.063 88.341
* JCT 6TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE
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012   190.12 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.009 88.350
* JCT 7TH AVE E S IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.13 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.044 88.394
* JCT 7TH AVE E N IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.17 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.068 88.462
* JCT 8TH AVE E S IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.24 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.027 88.489
* JCT 9TH AVE E S IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.27 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.042 88.531
* JCT 9TH AVE E N IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.31 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.069 88.600
* JCT 10TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.38 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.117 88.717
* JCT 11TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.50 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.133 88.850
* JCT 13TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.64 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.141 88.991
* JCT 15TH AVE E IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.78 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.037 89.028
* JCT 17TH AVE E S IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.82 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2013 4252      60 6.0 2 2 7 4 4740           0.109 89.137
* JCT 17TH AVE E N IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.92 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      48 8.0 7 7 6 4 4740           0.005 89.142
* E CITY LIMITS IN MOBRIDGE

012   190.93 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      48 8.0 7 7 6 4 2425           1.000 90.142
* JCT AIRPORT RD/REVHEIM RD IN MOBRIDGE

012   191.93 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      36 8.0 7 2 6 3 2425           1.575 91.717
* JCT 288 AVE

012   193.00 0.499 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      48 8.0 2 2 6 4 2425           0.304 92.021

012   193.79 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      48 8.0 2 2 6 4 1963           0.059 92.080
* JCT 1804 S

012   193.79 0.059 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      36 8.0 2 7 6 3 1963           2.129 94.209
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012   195.00 0.994 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963           0.123 94.332

012   196.11 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963 65082040  0.024 94.356

012   196.11 0.024 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963           1.224 95.580

012   197.36 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963           0.015 95.595
* JCT GLENHAM RD

012   197.38 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963           0.159 95.754
* JCT HARRISON ST

012   197.38 0.159 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      36 8.0 7 2 6 3 1963           0.463 96.217

012   198.00 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4252      24 8.0 7 7 6 2 1963           0.888 97.105

012   198.00 0.888 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 8.0 8 8 6 2 1963           2.953 100.058

012   201.86 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 8.0 8 8 6 2 1544           1.507 101.565
* JCT 300 AVE

012   203.36 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 8.0 8 8 6 2 1544 65155040  0.194 101.759

012   203.36 0.194 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 8.0 8 8 6 2 1544           3.278 105.037

012   206.00 0.862 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 1544           0.072 105.109

012   206.94 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 105.109
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012   207.83 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 1974           2.013 107.122
* DIVIDED ENDS

012   209.00 0.861 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 7 7 6 2 1974           0.011 107.133

012   209.45 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 7 7 6 2 1974           0.099 107.232
* N CITY LIMITS IN SELBY

012   209.82 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 7 7 6 2 1974           0.068 107.300
* JCT TOWER ST IN SELBY

012   209.89 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      24 10.5 7 7 6 2 1974           0.070 107.370
* JCT DAKOTA ST IN SELBY

012   209.96 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 2111           0.069 107.439
* JCT SD130/130 ST IN SELBY

012   210.06 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 2111           0.070 107.509
* JCT THEODORE ST IN SELBY

012   210.13 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2009 4251      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 2111           0.170 107.679
* JCT WALWORTH ST IN SELBY
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012   210.47 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111 65210063  0.047 107.726

012   210.47 0.047 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111           0.163 107.889

012   210.48 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111           0.021 107.910
* JCT S RAILWAY ST IN SELBY

012   210.50 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111 65210066  0.005 107.915

012   210.50 0.005 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111           0.115 108.030

012   210.54 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111           0.344 108.374
* S CITY LIMITS IN SELBY

012   211.10 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 7 6 2 2111           1.500 109.874
* JCT 131 ST

012   212.00 0.613 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 2111           0.795 110.669

012   213.43 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 110.669
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012   214.68 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 1078           6.307 116.976
* DIVIDED ENDS

012   220.94 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 1145           2.151 119.127
* JCT SD271

012   223.13 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 1145 65302100  0.007 119.134

012   223.13 0.007 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 1145           2.875 122.009

012   226.06 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      28 8.4 4 4 6 2 1318           3.999 126.008
* JCT SD47

012   230.02 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      28 8.4 2 2 6 2 1318           1.311 127.319
* JCT 323 AVE & WALWORTH/EDMUNDS COUNTY LINE

012   231.00 0.317 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      28 8.4 2 14 6 3 1318           0.083 127.402

012   231.39 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      28 8.4 2 14 6 3 1318           0.137 127.539
* ROADSIDE AREA (MERTZ)

012   231.53 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 127.539
* DIVIDED BEGINS
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012 E 206.94 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 3 7 6 2 865           0.363 0.363
* DIVIDED BEGINS HWY BEGIN

012 E 207.00 0.283 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      36 11.5 1 7 6 3 865           0.089 0.452

012 E 207.36 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      36 11.5 1 7 6 3 865           0.003 0.455
* JCT US 83 SB N

012 E 207.38 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      36 11.5 1 7 6 3 865           0.003 0.458
* INT US 83

012 E 207.40 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 3 7 6 2 947           0.467 0.925
* JCT US 83 NB N

012 E 207.83 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.925
* DIVIDED ENDS

012 E 213.43 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 1104           0.538 1.463
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012 E 213.95 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 1104           0.084 1.547
* JCT 12 E1

012 E 214.06 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 1104           0.007 1.554
* JCT US 83 SB S

012 E 214.08 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 519           0.007 1.561
* JCT US 83

012 E 214.10 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 519           0.056 1.617
* JCT US 83 NB S

012 E 214.13 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 3 4 6 2 519           0.541 2.158
* JCT 12 E2

012 E 214.68 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.158
* DIVIDED ENDS

012 E 231.53 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      26 8.4 3 2 6 2 673           1.084 3.242
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012 E 232.61 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      26 8.4 3 2 6 2 673           0.383 3.625
* JCT 4TH AVE IN BOWDLE
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012 W 206.94 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 865           0.424 0.424
* DIVIDED BEGINS HWY BEGIN

012 W 207.31 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 865           0.028 0.452
* JCT 12 W2

012 W 207.36 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 865           0.003 0.455
* JCT US 83 SB N

012 W 207.38 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 865           0.003 0.458
* INT US 83

012 W 207.40 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 947           0.060 0.518
* JCT US 83 NB N

012 W 207.44 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2022 4251      24 11.5 7 3 6 2 947           0.407 0.925
* JCT 12 W1

012 W 207.83 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.925
* DIVIDED ENDS

012 W 213.43 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 4 3 6 2 1104           0.609 1.534
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012 W 214.06 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 4 3 6 2 1104           0.003 1.537
* JCT US 83 SB S

012 W 214.08 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 4 3 6 2 519           0.010 1.547
* JCT US 83

012 W 214.10 0.000 Walworth 04 Rural 2016 4252      26 8.4 4 3 6 2 519           0.584 2.131
* JCT US 83 NB S

012 W 214.68 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.131
* DIVIDED ENDS

012 W 231.53 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      26 8.4 3 2 6 2 673           1.084 3.215
* DIVIDED BEGINS

012 W 232.61 0.000 Edmunds 04 Rural 2016 4251      26 8.4 3 2 6 2 673           0.388 3.603
* JCT 4TH AVE IN BOWDLE
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014   123.14 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980           0.696 0.696
* PENINGTON/JACKSON COUNTY LINE

014   123.83 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980 36067016  0.028 0.724

014   123.83 0.028 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980           4.582 5.306

014   128.44 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980 36112021  0.033 5.339

014   128.44 0.033 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980           0.187 5.526

014   128.68 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980           0.203 5.729
* W CITY LIMITS IN COTTONWOOD

014   128.88 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2021 4251      28 9.5 4 4 6 2 980           0.021 5.750
* JCT D ST IN COTTONWOOD

014   128.88 0.021 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 6 6 4 2 980           0.031 5.781

014   128.91 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 6 6 4 2 980           0.242 6.023
* JCT MAIN ST IN COTTONWOOD

014   129.15 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 6 6 4 2 980           0.236 6.259
* JCT 3RD AVE/COTTONWOOD RD IN COTTONWOOD

014   129.39 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980           1.209 7.468
* E CITY LIMITS IN COTTONWOOD

014   130.60 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980           0.603 8.071
* RR XING CN03 190026Y

014   131.23 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980           0.737 8.808
* JCT FAIRVIEW RD

014   131.97 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980 36145015  0.017 8.825

014   131.97 0.017 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980           1.192 10.017

014   133.17 0.000 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980 36156007  0.071 10.088

014   133.17 0.071 Jackson 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 8.3 5 5 4 2 980           2.445 12.533

014   135.70 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978           1.106 13.639
* JACKSON/HAAKON COUNTY LINE

014   136.81 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978 28122513  0.151 13.790

014   136.81 0.151 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978           1.237 15.027

014   138.20 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978 28131503  0.045 15.072

014   138.20 0.045 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978           1.004 16.076
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014   139.24 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 978           2.039 18.115
* JCT 218 AVE

014   141.00 0.277 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 6.0 8 8 6 2 978           0.351 18.466

014   141.65 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 6.0 8 8 6 2 978 28162490  0.080 18.546

014   141.65 0.080 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 6.0 8 8 6 2 978           0.062 18.608

014   141.65 0.142 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.6 5 5 6 2 978           0.349 18.957

014   142.17 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      28 7.6 5 5 6 2 978           0.336 19.293
* JCT STANLEY ST

014   142.17 0.336 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      48 7.6 8 8 6 4 978           0.087 19.380

014   142.57 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      48 7.1 5 5 4 3 1745           0.157 19.537
* JCT SD73 & W CITY LIMITS IN PHILIP

014   142.73 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4251      48 7.1 5 5 4 2 1745           0.027 19.564
* JCT HOAG AVE IN PHILIP

014   142.73 0.027 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 1745           0.044 19.608

014   142.83 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 1745           0.139 19.747
* JCT WOOD AVE IN PHILIP

014   142.98 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 1745           0.130 19.877
* JCT N AUTO AVE IN PHILIP

014   143.01 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660           1.197 21.074
* JCT WRAY AVE & NE CITY LIMITS IN PHILIP

014   144.27 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660 28186480  0.011 21.085

014   144.27 0.011 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660           0.880 21.965

014   145.16 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660 28195480  0.080 22.045

014   145.16 0.080 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660           1.633 23.678

014   146.88 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660 28212477  0.018 23.696

014   146.88 0.018 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660           2.120 25.816

014   149.03 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660 28234477  0.019 25.835

014   149.03 0.019 Haakon 04 Rural 2001 4252      28 7.1 5 5 4 2 660           2.092 27.927

014   151.00 0.123 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.590 28.517

014   151.71 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.201 28.718
* JCT POWELL RD
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014   151.91 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28262481  0.086 28.804

014   152.00 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.875 29.679

014   152.88 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28271480  0.097 29.776

014   152.88 0.097 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           2.213 31.989

014   155.18 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28294480  0.020 32.009

014   155.18 0.020 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.447 32.456

014   155.65 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28299479  0.122 32.578

014   155.65 0.122 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           1.899 34.477

014   157.67 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28319477  0.080 34.557

014   157.67 0.080 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           1.449 36.006

014   159.20 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660 28334471  0.295 36.301

014   159.20 0.295 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.390 36.691

014   159.87 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 660           0.870 37.561
* JCT OTTUMWA RD

014   160.75 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 617           1.854 39.415
* JCT NOWLIN RD

014   162.61 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 617 28368474  0.392 39.807

014   163.00 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 617           1.401 41.208

014   164.40 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 617 28386473  0.331 41.539

014   164.40 0.331 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4251      24 5.0 5 5 6 2 617           0.170 41.709

014   165.00 0.021 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4255      24 7.5 7 7 6 2 617           2.024 43.733

014   167.02 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4255      24 7.5 7 7 6 2 617 28410472  0.184 43.917

014   167.02 0.184 Haakon 04 Rural 2010 4255      24 7.5 7 7 6 2 617           0.492 44.409

014   167.02 0.676 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 6 6 6 2 617           0.413 44.822

014   168.00 0.115 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 617           0.151 44.973

014   168.00 0.266 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 9.5 6 6 6 2 617           0.095 45.068

014   168.37 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 9.5 6 6 6 2 650           0.061 45.129
* JCT SD63 IN MIDLAND

014   168.41 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 9.5 6 6 6 2 650           0.053 45.182
* W CITY LIMITS IN MIDLAND
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014   168.41 0.053 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.050 45.232

014   168.53 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.179 45.411
* JCT ELM ST IN MIDLAND

014   168.69 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.013 45.424
* JCT BRIDGE ST IN MIDLAND

014   168.82 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.013 45.437
* NE CITY LIMITS IN MIDLAND

014   168.82 0.013 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           0.523 45.960

014   169.26 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650 28430462  0.061 46.021

014   169.26 0.061 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           0.089 46.110

014   169.26 0.150 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      38 8.5 3 3 6 3 650           0.253 46.363

014   169.26 0.403 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      36 8.5 5 5 6 3 650           0.339 46.702

014   170.00 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.418 47.120

014   170.00 0.418 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           2.621 49.741

014   173.06 0.000 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650 28437430  0.569 50.310

014   173.06 0.569 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           0.685 50.995

014   174.00 0.302 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.330 51.325

014   174.00 0.632 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           0.328 51.653

014   174.00 0.960 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 8.5 5 5 6 2 650           0.212 51.865

014   175.00 0.175 Haakon 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 8.5 3 3 6 2 650           0.760 52.625

014   175.97 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592           1.781 54.406
* HAAKON/STANLEY COUNTY LINE

014   177.73 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592 59020402  0.013 54.419

014   177.73 0.013 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592           0.211 54.630

014   177.94 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592           4.319 58.949
* JCT BAD RIVER RD

014   182.28 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592 59020358  0.108 59.057

014   182.28 0.108 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592           2.555 61.612

014   184.91 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 592           0.059 61.671
* JCT LONE TREE RD/214 ST

014   185.00 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624           0.660 62.331

Printed on 02/25/2025 at 
08 35

Page 20 of 162HR49StateHighwayLogCondensed

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Transportation Inventory Management & Research



Statewide Highway Log
-------------Surfacing------------- -----Shoulder-----

Functional Rural Thick Width Structure Section Accumulated
Highway MRM Disp County Class Urban Year Type Width ness LT RT Type Lanes ADT Number Length Length

014   185.67 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624 59020322  0.204 62.535

014   185.67 0.204 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624           2.270 64.805

014   188.15 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624 59023299  0.027 64.832

014   188.15 0.027 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624           0.077 64.909

014   188.15 0.104 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 9.0 5 5 6 2 624           0.732 65.641

014   188.15 0.836 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624           0.461 66.102

014   189.45 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624 59025286  0.055 66.157

014   189.45 0.055 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      28 9.0 3 3 6 2 624           0.243 66.400

014   189.45 0.298 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 624           0.121 66.521

014   189.45 0.419 Stanley 04 Rural 2024 4252      24 10.0 5 5 6 2 624           0.153 66.674

014   190.03 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 10.3 6 6 6 2 1052           0.276 66.950
* JCT SD34

014   190.03 0.276 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1052           2.212 69.162

014   192.42 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1052           0.686 69.848
* JCT BROWN CHURCH RD

014   193.10 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1052 59057280  0.124 69.972

014   193.10 0.124 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1052           1.191 71.163

014   194.42 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1406           0.490 71.653
* JCT HAYES RD

014   194.92 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1406           0.313 71.966
* JCT ROLLING GREEN PL AT HAYES

014   195.21 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1406 59078280  0.101 72.067

014   195.21 0.101 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1406           0.187 72.254

014   195.92 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2020 4251      24 8.3 6 6 6 2 1406           7.264 79.518
* JCT 14 EF ROADSIDE AREA AT HAYES

014   202.00 0.775 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.146 79.664

014   202.00 0.921 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.467 80.131

014   203.40 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.342 80.473
* SPECIAL MAINT UNIT CHANGE

014   203.40 0.342 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.206 80.679

014   203.40 0.548 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           1.849 82.528
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014   205.00 0.831 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.318 82.846

014   206.00 0.132 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.563 83.409

014   206.00 0.695 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.161 83.570

014   206.00 0.856 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.704 84.274

014   207.00 0.579 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.101 84.375

014   207.00 0.680 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.417 84.792

014   208.00 0.099 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.063 84.855

014   208.00 0.162 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.109 84.964

014   208.00 0.271 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.376 85.340

014   208.00 0.647 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.747 86.087

014   209.00 0.393 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.113 86.200

014   209.00 0.506 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.221 86.421

014   209.00 0.727 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.157 86.578

014   209.00 0.884 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           1.435 88.013

014   211.00 0.317 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.108 88.121

014   211.00 0.425 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.257 88.378

014   211.00 0.682 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.382 88.760

014   212.00 0.057 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.623 89.383

014   212.00 0.680 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.309 89.692

014   213.00 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           5.501 95.193

014   218.00 0.501 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.146 95.339

014   218.00 0.647 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.831 96.170

014   219.00 0.479 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      34 6.0 0 0 1 2 1406           0.110 96.280

014   219.00 0.589 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.820 97.100

014   220.39 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406 59328274  0.202 97.302

014   220.39 0.202 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           1.163 98.465

014   221.77 0.000 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           0.131 98.596
* JCT CUT ACROSS RD

014   221.77 0.131 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4251      30 9.8 2 2 6 2 1406           0.405 99.001

014   222.00 0.313 Stanley 04 Rural 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1406           4.276 103.277
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014   226.59 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1817           0.022 103.299
* W CITY LIMITS IN FT PIERRE

014   226.60 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2018 4255      24 6.2 5 5 6 2 1817           0.213 103.512
* JCT LARAMIE TL IN FT PIERRE

014   226.60 0.213 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 1817           0.021 103.533

014   226.86 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.053 103.586
* JCT SD1806

014   226.90 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.104 103.690
* JCT BUFALO RD IN FT PIERRE

014   227.01 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.071 103.761
* JCT TECUMSEH ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.08 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.083 103.844
* JCT BODMER ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.16 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.071 103.915
* JCT HARNEY ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.23 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.071 103.986
* JCT WALDRON ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.31 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7039           0.123 104.109
* JCT CLARK ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.42 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.159 104.268
* JCT SALE BARN RD S/LEWIS ST N IN FT PIERRE

014   227.49 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.054 104.322
* JCT SKERROLS ST IN FT PIERRE

014   227.64 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 1988 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.029 104.351
* RR XING CN03 189856F

014   227.64 0.029 Stanley 14 Urban 2002 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.008 104.359

014   227.67 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2002 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.038 104.397
* JCT ROYAL CT IN FORT PIERRE

014   227.72 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2002 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.022 104.419
* JCT RAMP 14 1/14 2 IN FT PIERRE

014   227.73 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2002 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.003 104.422
* JCT US14 W/US83 S IN FT PIERRE
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014   227.74 0.000 Stanley 14 Urban 2002 7211      48 9.0 2 2 7 4 7321           0.004 104.426
* JCT US 83 NBL S/YELLOWSTONE ST E IN FT PIERRE

014   227.75 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 104.426
* JCT US14 E/US83 N IN FT PIERRE

014   228.48 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2024 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17129           0.057 104.483
* DIVIDED ENDS IN PIERRE

014   228.48 0.057 Hughes 14 Urban 1986 7201      60 9.0 2 2 7 5 17129           0.044 104.527

014   228.67 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1986 7201      60 9.0 2 2 7 5 17129           0.058 104.585
* JCT JAMES ST IN PIERRE

014   228.67 0.058 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17129           0.023 104.608

014   228.75 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17129           0.082 104.690
* JCT CHARLES ST IN PIERRE

014   228.81 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17164           0.082 104.772
* JCT POPLAR ST IN PIERRE

014   228.89 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17164           0.081 104.853
* JCT ROBERTS ST IN PIERRE

014   228.97 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 17164           0.080 104.933
* JCT HENRY ST IN PIERRE

014   229.05 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 15628           0.082 105.015
* JCT CENTRAL ST IN PIERRE

014   229.09 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 2005 7211      60 10.0 2 2 7 5 15628           0.084 105.099
* JCT FORT ST IN PIERRE

014   229.13 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      64 3.1 2 2 7 5 4455           0.011 105.110
* JCT 14 B/PIERRE ST IN PIERRE

014   229.14 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      64 3.1 2 2 7 4 4455           0.059 105.169

014   229.20 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      64 3.1 2 2 7 4 4455 33108121  0.004 105.173

014   229.20 0.004 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      64 3.1 2 2 7 4 4455           0.035 105.208

014   229.24 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 3.1 2 2 7 4 4455           0.012 105.220
* JCT PLEASANT DR W IN PIERRE

014   229.24 0.012 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 4455           0.036 105.256

014   229.29 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 4455           0.080 105.336
* JCT PLEASANT DR E IN PIERRE
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014   229.37 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 6098           0.079 105.415
* JCT CAPITOL AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.45 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 6098           0.082 105.497
* JCT PROSPECT AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.55 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 6419           0.077 105.574
* JCT BROADWAY AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.60 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4391      58 4.6 2 2 7 4 6419           0.011 105.585
* JCT WYNOKA AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.60 0.011 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 6419           0.092 105.677

014   229.71 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 6419           0.073 105.750
* JCT OAK AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.78 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 6419           0.073 105.823
* JCT SENECA AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.86 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 8169           0.060 105.883
* JCT ELIZABETH AVE IN PIERRE

014   229.91 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 8169           0.061 105.944
* JCT 1ST ST IN PIERRE

014   229.98 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 8169           0.062 106.006
* JCT 2ND ST IN PIERRE

014   229.99 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4252      62 3.6 2 2 7 4 8169           0.050 106.056
* JCT 3RD ST IN PIERRE

014   230.00 0.046 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 8169           0.039 106.095

014   230.10 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 5668           0.063 106.158
* JCT 4TH ST IN PIERRE

014   230.16 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 5668           0.063 106.221
* JCT 5TH ST IN PIERRE

014   230.22 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 5668           0.062 106.283
* JCT 6TH ST IN PIERRE

014   230.29 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 5668           0.088 106.371
* JCT 7TH ST IN PIERRE

014   230.37 0.000 Hughes 14 Urban 1996 4251      48 3.6 2 2 7 4 5668           0.012 106.383
* JCT 8TH ST IN PIERRE
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014   230.39 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 106.383
* DIVIDED BEGINS IN PIERRE

014   233.95 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      30 5.0 6 6 6 2 2968           1.295 107.678
* DIVIDED ENDS

014   235.00 0.200 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      30 5.0 6 6 6 3 2968           0.123 107.801

014   235.00 0.323 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      42 5.0 6 3 6 3 2968           0.248 108.049

014   235.00 0.571 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      30 5.0 6 6 6 3 2968           0.129 108.178

014   235.00 0.700 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      30 5.0 6 6 6 2 2968           4.021 112.199

014   239.00 0.725 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4736      28 4.5 7 7 6 2 2968           5.693 117.892

014   245.00 0.435 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      40 8.0 0 0 1 2 2968           0.802 118.694

014   246.00 0.239 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      52 8.0 0 0 1 3 2968           0.184 118.878

014   246.00 0.423 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      64 8.0 0 0 1 4 2968           0.157 119.035

014   246.58 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      64 8.0 0 0 1 4 2968           0.019 119.054
* JCT 14 2

014   246.58 0.019 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      52 8.0 0 0 1 3 2968           0.059 119.113

014   246.63 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 2024 7211      52 8.0 0 0 1 3 2004           0.255 119.368
* JCT US 83/305 AVE/14 EF

014   246.63 0.255 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.936 120.304

014   247.82 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           1.389 121.693
* JCT 306 AVE

014   249.00 0.221 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      42 8.0 1 7 4 3 2004           0.991 122.684

014   250.00 0.213 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.129 122.813

014   250.35 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.065 122.878
* RR XING CN16 189665V

014   250.41 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.041 122.919
* W CITY LIMITS IN BLUNT

014   250.47 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004 33286020  0.044 122.963

014   250.47 0.044 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.019 122.982

014   250.59 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.012 122.994
* JCT FREELAND AVE IN BLUNT

014   250.59 0.012 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 2 7 3 2004           0.059 123.053
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014   250.67 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 2 7 3 2004           0.074 123.127
* JCT CANFORD AVE IN BLUNT

014   250.74 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 2 7 3 2004           0.075 123.202
* JCT COMMERCIAL AVE IN BLUNT

014   250.82 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 2 7 3 2004           0.074 123.276
* JCT LONE TREE AVE IN BLUNT

014   250.89 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 2 7 3 2004           0.017 123.293
* JCT BLUFF AVE IN BLUNT

014   250.89 0.017 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 7 7 3 2004           0.058 123.351

014   250.93 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      44 8.0 2 7 7 3 2004           0.080 123.431
* JCT MAIN ST IN BLUNT

014   250.96 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 2004           0.118 123.549
* JCT HUGHES ST IN BLUNT

014   251.11 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 1914           1.260 124.809
* E CITY LIMITS IN BLUNT

014   252.35 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 1914 33302015  0.122 124.931

014   252.35 0.122 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 1914           0.563 125.494

014   253.03 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 1985 7211      30 8.0 7 7 4 2 1914           1.001 126.495
* JCT 311 AVE

014   254.00 0.030 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4251      24 7.3 7 7 6 2 1914           0.718 127.213

014   254.76 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4251      24 7.3 7 7 6 2 1914 33327010  0.032 127.245

014   254.76 0.032 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4251      24 7.3 7 7 6 2 1914           2.258 129.503

014   257.06 0.000 Hughes 04 Rural 2021 4251      24 7.3 7 7 6 2 1914           5.984 135.487
* JCT 315 AVE

